SY82852/SY82852B
High Efficiency, 2A, 30V Input
Synchronous Buck Converter
DS_ SY82852x Rev.1.0              Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                         1
© 2025 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                                All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SY82852x high efficiency synchronous buck
converter operates over a wide input voltage range of

BOM List
Reference Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
CIN1 47µF/50V Electrolytic Capacitor
CIN2 10μF/50V/X5R, 1206 GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
COUT 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206 GRM31CR61C226ME15L Murata
CBS 0.1μF/50V/X5R, 0603 GRM188R61H104KA93D Murata
CFF 1nF/50V/X7R, 0603 GRM188R71H102KA01D Murata
L 6.8µH/inductor, 4.7A VLS6045EX-6R8M TDK
RH 10kΩ, 1%, 0603
RL 2.2kΩ, 1%, 0603
RENH 10kΩ, 1%, 0603
RENL 1MΩ, 1%, 0603
RFF 100Ω, 1%, 0603
Recommend Component Values for Typical Applications
VOUT(V) RH(kΩ) RL(kΩ) CFF(pF) L/Part Number COUT
1.2 10 10 100 2.2µH/VLS6045EX-2R2N 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
3.3 10 2.2 1000 6.8µH/VLS6045EX-6R8M 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
5 10 1.37 2200 10µH/VLS6045EX-100M 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
12 10 0.523 2200 15µH/VLS6045EX-150M 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
Inductor and COUT Selection Table
Note: ‘☆’ means recommended for most applications.
VOUT[V] L[μH]
COUT[μF]

BOM List
Reference Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
CIN1 47µF/50V Electrolytic Capacitor
CIN2 10μF/50V/X5R, 1206 GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
COUT 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206 GRM31CR61C226ME15L Murata
CBS 0.1μF/50V/X5R, 0603 GRM188R61H104KA93D Murata
CFF 1nF/50V/X7R, 0603 GRM188R71H102KA01D Murata
L 3.3µH/inductor VLS6045EX-3R3N TDK
RH 10kΩ, 1%, 0603
RL 2.2kΩ, 1%, 0603
RENH 10kΩ, 1%, 0603
RENL 1MΩ, 1%, 0603
RFF 100Ω, 1%, 0603
Recommend Component Values for Typical Applications
VOUT(V) RH(kΩ) RL(kΩ) CFF(pF) L/Part Number COUT
1.2 10 10 100 1µH/VLS6045EX-1R0N 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
3.3 10 2.2 1000 3.3µH/VLS6045EX-3R3N 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
5 10 1.37 2200 4.7µH/VLS6045EX-4R7M 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
12 10 0.523 2200 6.8µH/VLS6045EX-6R8M 22μF/16V/X5R, 1206
Inductor and COUT Selection Table
Note: ‘☆’ means recommended for most applications.
VOUT[V] L[μH]